

GAHC010169172024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1032/2024

PUNARAM SAIKIA AND 2 ORS
S/OLT. KHARGESWAR SAIKIA
BAROPUJIA DARANGIYAL GAON, P.S. RAHA,
P.O.ALIKUCHI
DIST. NAGAON, 782103, ASSAM

2: LIPIKA SAIKIA
W/O SRI DIBYAJYOTI BORA

KALIABOR
BORBHUGIA
P.S. JAKHALABANDHA
ASSAM

3: MINTU SAIKIA
S/O LT. KHARGESWAR SAIKIA
BAROPUJIA DARANGIYAL GAON
P.S. RAHA
P.O. ALIKUCHI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78210

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SNIGDHA SAIKIA
D/O BHULA SAIKIA
R/O KUMARGAON
P.S. NAGAON SADAR

P.O. KUMARGAON

DIST. NAGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SMITH, MR. N SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : Crl.Pet./765/2024

NABAJYOTI SAIKIA
S/O SRI PUNARAM SAIKIA
BAROPUJIA DARANGIYAL GAON
PS RAHA
PO ALIKUCHI
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM
782103

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SNIGDHA SAIKIA
D/O BHULA SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF KUMARGAON
PS NAGAON SADAR
PO SENCHUWA
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. N SAIKIA
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

20-05-2026

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners as well as respondents submitted that the matter is still pending before the Mediation and the next date before the Mediation is fixed on 04.06.2026.

In view of above, list these matters on **17.06.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant